Maidstone and **NHS** Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4220

NHS Trust

Please reply to: FOI Administrator

Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

08 November 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Doctors 2015-2017.

1. The total number of whole time equivalent doctors in training employed by the trust in 2015/16

2. The total amount spent on salaries of doctors in training for 2015/16

3. The proportion of the doctors in training at the trust in 2016/17 who are on the 2016 junior doctor contract

4. The total number of whole time equivalent doctors in training the trust employed in 2016/17

5. The total amount spent on salaries of doctors in training for 2016/17

6. The total amount the trust has spent, to date, on implementing a system to allow exception reporting by junior doctors, or an estimate of this amount if an accurate figure is not available

Please see the completed table below:

Trust name	1. The total number of whole time equivalent doctors in training employed by the trust in 2015/16	2. The total amount spent on salaries of doctors in training for 2015/16	3. The proportion of the doctors in training at the trust in 2016/17 who are on the 2016 junior doctor contract	4. The total number of whole time equivalent doctors in training the trust employed in 2016/17	5. The total amount spent on salaries of doctors in training for 2016/17	6. Amount spent on implementing a system to allow exception reporting available
Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust	384.23	£19,768,966	23.77%	362.34	£19,189,164	Implementation undertaken using existing resources only.

Chairman: David Highton Chief Executive: Jim Lusby Trust Headquarters: Maidstone Hospital, Hermitage Lane, Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Telephone: 01622 729000 / 01892 823535